(0) FIGURE 3

1110598
(p/n: 40-44)

FIGURE 1

1110599
(p/n: 34-35)

FIGURE 2

1115206
(p/n: 36-39)

Rev. C

ASSISTANT'SINSTRUMENTATION 05/07/2004
BDS-0020, BDS-0050, BDS-0099 :



REF. REF.
NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. | QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | QTY.
1 SCREW, 3/8- 16 x 1-1/2 FLAT HEAD ..o 0012-360 1 25 NEEDLECONTROLVALVE ............cccccccovvvevcceee.. 1100-100 1
2 COMLAR sy ... 1110-964 1 26 QUICKDISCONNECT wovcwmnsnssnasiinins S . 0016-290 1
3 WASHER, 2x .03 ... 0011-062 3 27 ELBOW, 1/8"1.D. ...... . 0016-052 2
4 SWINGLINK. ovmsmnnmmmpeitiamungenim 1110-438 1 28 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8 .0012-144 2
5 MOUNTING BRACKET (SEEFIGURE 1.2, 3) 29 WASHER .................... . 0011-063 1
6 NYLOCK NUT .. e e, 60134012 2 30 BUSHING ..... . 0006-037 2
7 SCREW, 10-32 x 5/8 ..0012-134 2 31 SPRING ... . 0018-052 1
B WASHER, 1/2%1/8 oivmsivasmansn nsiasio naammenneus 3023-113 4 32 WASHER ............. ey R S T o — 0011-041 1
9 LOWERBENT ARM ... ..o i, 1110-963 1 33 SCREW ... R U R .. 0012-389 1
10 ARM BUSHING . 1110-442 1
1 VACUUMARM .....cooi. o oot iniiosion i bgsisimpaeigi 1110-962 1 34 ACUTRAC MOUNTING BRACKET ...........ccccoevcveeen.. 1110-967 1
12 CONNECTOR ..o i i v . 0016-253 1 35 M10 ACUTRAC MTG SCREW ...t e 0012-715 4
13 LOCKING CV CANNISTER ... ... 1400-133 1
14 COVER .covn e smamo s o sssssisssessnmmisissmms s 002040 18 1 36 M6 BELL 20 MTG SCREWS ... ... 0012-713 4
15 NYLOGK NUT nsumannn AT T 6013-010 1 37A LEFT BRACKET SUPPORT ..o 1110-968 1
16 BASEPLATE 0023-601 1 are RIGHT BRACKET SUPPORT .. 1110-966 1
17 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 s a s, TR 0012-815 7 38 BL-20 MOUNTING BRACKET ..........ocoovevveniiiniivene. 1110-965 1
18 WASHER, 1" . ......... s e 0011-016 4 39 SCREW, M8 x20mmCAP ... ..., 0012-712 4
19 ARM ..., 1110-793 1
20 HOLDER ... e e FASAB5AQ 1 40 MOUNTINGBRACKET .......cccooceiiinicicviinienn.. 1110-594 1
21 SET SCREW 6325006 .. ovsmnimmmmmps s 0012-626 1 41 RETAINER .. s ccsimsommmmomns s b DD 95039 1
22 SCREW, 1/4-20x1-1/2 ... . ..o 0012-263 1 42 SCREW, 6-32F.H. .. 0012-629 1
23 PLASTICWASHER ..o .....0011-027 1 43 4" ADJUSTABLETIE ...t 0016-067 1
24 PLASTICKNOB ............ TR R .. 0010-202 1 44 M8 SCREW oiemninsnrmmmnsnnsinacssny 00 12:718 3
Ry € ASSISTANT'SINSTRUMENTATION s

BDS-0020, BDS-0050, BDS-0099



